

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

NOTICE OF HEARING

TANAGAR WHEREAS, Shri Bamang Tagung has filed a second Appeal U/S 19(3) Or Complaint U/S 19 (1) of RTI Act, 2005 against the PIO-Cum-EE, Department of WRD, Pangin Division, Distt. East Siang Arunachal Pradesh for refusing to furnish the information regarding Details information of PMKSY (HKKP) under surface Minor irrigation (SMI) Scheme:

FINANCIAL YEAR:

2017: Amount Rs. 84.89 (Rupees Eighty four lakh eighty nine thousand)

2018: Amount Rs: 20.00 (Rupees twenty Lakh)

2019: Amount Rs.198.22 (Rupees one crore nine eighty lakh twenty two thousand)

2020: Amount Rs: 67.56 (Rupees sixty seven lakh fifty six thousand) Sought by him vide his RTI application dated 02/06/2022.

ANDWHEREAS, Appeal/Complaint has been listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Ms Sonam Yudron on 31th October 2022 at 1030 Hrs.

NOW THEREFORE, the PIO is directed to appear in person on the above-mentioned date and time with all the documents/files upon which you intend to rely in support of your claims/defence. If for a compelling reason the PIO is unable to be present during the hearing, he/she has to give reason for the same and shall authorize an officer/APIO, fully acquainted with the facts of the case.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the date and time mentioned above the case shall be heard and decided in your absence.

> Sd/-(Sonam Yudron) State Information Commissioner APIC, Itanagar.

Memo No. APIC-609/2022 361 Copy to:-

Dated, Itanagar the 18/10/2022.

- 1. Er. Debaang Tayeng, EE, O/o the Executive Engineer, WRD, Pangin Division, Distt. Siang, Pin Code: 791102 Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action please.
- 2. Shri Bamang Tagung, GS (YAC) Arunachal Pradesh, Press colony papu nallah, Po/Ps-Naharlagun, Distt. Papum pare, Arunachal Pradesh for information please. Contact No. 8258809002
- 3. The Computer Programmer, APIC for uploading on the Website of APIC please.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APIC Itanagar